Acquisition in accordance with the requirements of the Listing Rules, the Takeovers Code and/or
other applicable laws and regulations as and when appropriate.

6

EFFECT OF THE CAPITAL AND ASSET INJECTION PLAN ON SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; (ii) immediately after allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares and the
Consideration Shares, before conversion of any of the Convertible Bond; and (iii) immediately
after allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares, the Consideration Shares and the Conversion
Shares after full conversion of the Convertible Bond immediately after its issue date.

As at the
date of this announcement

Immediately after
allotment and issue of

the Subscription Shares and
the Consideration Shares,
before conversion of any
of the Convertible Bond

Immediately after
allotment and issue of

the Subscription Shares,
the Consideration Shares and
the Conversion Shares after

full conversion of the
Convertible Bond immediately

after its issue date
No. of Shares Approximately% No. of Shares Approximately% No. of Shares Approximately%

Beijing Gas HK 5,341,042,131 41.13% 15,091,042,131 66.37% 17,633,415,012 69.76%
Parties acting in concert with Beijing

Gas Group and Beijing Gas HK – – – – – –

5,341,042,131 41.13% 15,091,042,131 66.37% 17,633,415,012 69.76%
Public Shareholders 7,645,072,584 58.87% 7,645,072,584 33.63% 7,645,072,584 30.24%

12,986,114,715 100% 22,736,114,715 100% 25,278,487,596 100%

Completion of the Facility, the Convertible Bond Subscription, the Share Subscription and
the Acquisition are inter-conditional to each other, and each of the Share Subscription and
the Acquisition will be subject to, among other things, obtaining the approvals from the
Beijing State-owned assets supervision and administration authority, the filings with the
Beijing Commerce Bureau, Beijing Municipal Bureau, Beijing Municipal Commission of
Development and Reform and the relevant foreign-exchange authority and other relevant
regulatory authorities by Beijing Gas HK, and in relation to the Acquisition only, obtaining